Querecho Plains Prospect Waterflood Project Queen Associated Sand Unit T18S-R32E Lea County, New Mexico

NMOCD Case No. 10959

Working Interest Owners Contact Report

PIN MERCIA	
GIL CONTLAWATION DATE	÷
5 B	. ta
CASE 10 109594 109	60

SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2,for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form return this cerd to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the does not permit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below.t The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delived.	back if space he article number.	2. Chiestificial Delivery	
Att: Richard Pratt P. O. Box 1330 Houston, TX 77251-1330	P 028 4b. Ser ☐ Regis ※ Certi	Consult postmaster for fee. Icle Number 722 324 Vice Type stered	
5. Signature (Addressee)6. Signature (Agent)	8. Addi	30.000	

Larry Arnold P. O. Box 2253 Hobbs, NM 88241-2253

Telephone: (505)393-5933

2/17/94 Called @ 10 A.M. Rang 10 times. No answer.

3/02/94 Left our number with his mom.

3/15/94 Called @ 4:20 P.M. Rang 10 times. No answer.

SENDER:	·····
Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.	I also wish to receive the
 Complete items 3, and 4a & b. 	following services (for an extra
 Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the return this card to you. 	it we can fee):
 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it does not permit. 	f space 1. Addressee's Address
Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the arti	
 The Return Receipt Fee will provide you the signature of the person and the date of delivery. 	Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to:	4a. Article Number
Larry Arnold	P 151 907 799
P. O. Box 2253	4b. Service Type
Hobbs, NM 88241-2253	Registered Insured
	☑ Certified ☐ COD
(505) 393-5933 (WI)	☐ Express Mail ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise
	7. Date of Delivery
QP.Q.	2-1-94
5. Signature (Addressee)	Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)
6. Signature (Agent)	

PS Form 3811, November 1990 ±U.S. GPO: 1991-287-066 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Carroll W. Bellah, et ux C/O Pat Bellah P. O. Box 100 Artesia, NM 88210

Telephone: No telephone listing

Mr. Bellah is an associate of Clarence Stumhoffer. Mr. Stumhoffer said that he would get Mr. Bellah to sign.

SE SE	NDER:	
	omplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.	I also wish to receive th
	omplete items 3, and 4a & b. rint your name and address on the reverse of this form so the	following services (for an extr
• P	rint your name and address on the reverse of this form so the	at we can feel:
	ttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back i	f space 1. Addressee's Address
does	not permit.	And the second s
	rite "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the arti	
	he Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered a	Gensult postmaster for fee.
	Article Addressed to:	4a. Article Number
Č	Carroll W. Bellah, et ux	P 151 907 785
	C/O Pat Bellah	4b. Service Type
	O. Box 100	☐ Registered ☐ Insured
	• •	⊠ Certified □ COD
: F	Artesia, NM 88210	
15	05) No /	Express Mail Return Receipt fo Merchandise
1	1. sting (WI)	7. Date of Delivery
		7-1-94
-	QV.V.	Q Addressed Address (Only 15
5.	Signature (Addressee)	Addressee's Address (Only if request and fee is paid)
	Delte Klen	and ree is paid;
6.	Signature (Agent)]
		Į.

Gene Fulmer 212 Lee Street Wichita Falls, Texas 76801

Telephone: (817) 723-2715

2/17/94	Going to sell to Stumhoffer.	Meeting later this week.	Deal not
	made yet. He'll call with any	questions.	

3/02/94 Negotiations have soured with Clarence. Discussed we were planning on moving forward, so he needs to make up his mind soon. Discussed we might make offer but it would be after unitization and encouraged him to work with Clarence. He makes decisions for his Dad (Ray) who has moved to South Carolina.

3/25/94	I oft	message.	He	2 CW	Aut	Ωf	town
3/43/34	TCIL	message.	110	was	out	UΙ	LOVVII.

3/28/94 Left message w/Paul. Still out of town.

3/29/94 Left message w/Paul. Still out of town.

3/30/94 Gene called. He's still talking w/Clarence.

4/22/94 Stumhoffer reported he has now purchased Fulmer interest.

Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that return this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if does not permit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article. The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and delivered. Article Addressed to: Gene R. Fulmer 212 Lee Street Wichita Falls, Texas 76801	space 1. Addressee's Address 2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee. 4a. Article Number P 151 907 790 4b. Service Type Registered Insured Cortified COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise 7. Date of Delivery P 3 -94 A 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested)
6. Signature (Agent)	and fee is paid)

.

Ray Fulmer 212 Lee Street Wichita Falls, Texas 76801

Telephone: (803) 648-4392

His son (Gene) makes the decisions. Discussed I just needed to contact him by law. 3/02/94

SENDER: • Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. • Complete items 3, and 4a & b. • Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the return this card to you. • Attach this form to the front of the meilpiece, or on the back it does not permit. • Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the artionand the date of delivery.	f space 1. Addressee's Address
3. Article Addressed to:	4a. Article Number
to and the date of delivery. 3. Article Addressed to: Ray M. Fulmer 212 Lee Street (402)	P 151 907 791
212 Lee Street $\binom{q_0}{q_0}$	4b. Service Type
Wichita Falls, Texas 76801	Registered Insured
monita rans, rozas root	☑ Certified ☐ COD
1617 102-9213 201 (WT)	Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
166-1213 101	7. Date of Delivery
1 Thus Fulmer O.P.Q.	1-31-94km
5. Signature (Addressee)	Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)
6. Signature (Agent)	
PS Form 3811, November 1990 & U.S. GPO: 1991-287	-066 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

F. Kirk Johnson III 406 Beech Street Abilene, Texas 79601

Telephone: (915) 676-8804

3/24/94 Called two times. Rang 10 times each. No answer.

3/29/94 Rang 10 times. Talked to operator of well (Doug Huckabee). HE does not know how to contact. D. Walker last to talk to him.

4/04/94 Rang 10 times. Talked to Debra Johnson Head. Verified address

and phone. Recommend sending again as they may have been in

the hospital. Lisa, his wife, is better to talk to.

SENDER: Complete items 1 and/ for additional services. Complete items 3, and ib. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so return this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the bac does not permit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the services with the service was delivered.	k if space 1. Addressee's Address erticle number. 2. Restricted Delivery
3. Article Addressed to: F. Kirk & Lisa Johnson III 406 Beech Street: Abilene, TX 79601	4a. Article Number P 028 722 340
406 Beech S treet: Abilene, TX 79601	4b. Service Type Registered Insured
M	⊠ Certified
	7. Date of Delivery APR 07 1994
5. Signature (Addressed)	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requeste and fee is paid)
6. Signatura (Agent)	
PS Form 3811, December 1991 * U.S.G.P.O.: 1992-0	07-530 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP

Harold Lobley 811 Mill Street Wichita Falls, Texas 76301-5337

Telephone: (817) 766-6241

2/17/94 Sold to Stumhoffer. Has correspondence in the mail to us.

MAILED COMPLETE PACKAGE AFTER ORIGINAL MAIL-OUT WAS RETURNED. NEW ADDRESS WAS ACQUIRED. 2/08/94 (WI)

SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so return this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the bac does not permit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the control of the mailpiece of the control of the contro	tif space 1. Addressee's Address
5. Signature (Addressee)	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)

lumphrey Printing Company, Inc. FROM 7ex-Oma Builders Supply Co. Mempourne Oil Col TO Box 7698 811 MILL STREET . Tyl\t, 75711 rexas WICHITA FALLS, TEXAS 76307 817 - 766-0241 Proposed Water Flood SUBJECT DATE 2-17-94 Attention: Sue Hearon Dear Ms Hearon: I have sold my interest in this property to Clarence Stumhoffer some months ago. : To Reply - Write reply, snap out carbon, retain white copy for your files and send pink copy to originator. No recorded instrument to verify sale. SIGNED DATE

The second of the second

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

By:

Harl D. Mansur, Jr., M.D. 1616 10th Street P. O. Box 8106 Wichita Falls, Texas 76307-8016

4/04/94 Non-consent letter from Mansur.

Telephone: (817) 723-9297

reiephone.	(01/) / 23 323/
1/31/94	Offer letter from Mansur wanting to sell for \$10,000. No investment. No operating expense.
2/17/94	Responding letter after evaluation offering fair market value of \$1500.
2/25/94	Counter-offer from Mansur after including only investment - \$7682.15. No discount, \$17/barrel for oil.
2/28/94	Responding letter giving step by step approach to evaluation of \$1500.
3/25/94	Counter-offer from Mansur after "expert technical evaluation" - \$4390.68.
3/28/94	Responding letter confirming fair market evaluation.

SENDER:	
 Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 	I also wish to receive the
 Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so th 	following services (for an extra
return this card to you.	at we can fee):
• Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back does not permit.	if space 1. Addressee's Address
Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the art	
 The Return Receipt Fee will provide you the signature of the pers to and the date of delivery. 	Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to:	4a. Article Number
The Harl D. Mansor, Jr. and	P 151 907 793
Evelyn L. Owens Mansor Living	46UService Type
u/t/d 8-26-91	☐ Registered ☐ Insured
1400 8th Street	X Certified □ COD
Wichita Falls, Texas 76301	Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
Thail Mansey O.PO.	7. Date of Delivery 1-29-94
5. Signature (Addressee)	8. Addressee's Address (Only/if requested and fee is paid)
6. Signature (Agent)	
PS Form 3811, November 1990 ± U.S. GPO: 1991-28	7-088 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Murjo Oil & Royalty Co.

Att: Bettye Davis

Box 121818

Ft. Worth, Texas 76121-1818

Telephone: (817) 338-4085

3/16/94 Left message on machine.

3/18/94 Doug Huckabee called. Don't think it looks good. Probably non-

consent Queen.

3/25/94 Left message on machine concerning not receiving return receipt.

Double checking that they had received the Queen Unit Agreements. Betty Davis called back and left message that, yes, they had received the certified mailing and they do have Queen

Unit Agreements.

Left message on machine concerning not recieving voturn vicinet. Double cheeking that they had vicined the Queen Unit Agreements.

Betty Davis Called back is left message that yes they had vicined the certified mailing and they do have had vicined the certified mailing and they do have Queen limit Agreements

P 028 722 325



Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)

	SMurjo Oil & Royalty Co.		
	sAtta no.Bettye Dar Box 121818	vis	
	P.O., State and ZIP Code Ft. Worth, TX	76121-181	8
	Postage	\$	
	Certified Fee		
	Special Delivery Fee		
	Restricted Delivery Fee		
991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Pale Delivered		
PS Form 3800 , June 1991	Return Receip Showing to Whorn Date, and Addressee's Address V	\	
٠, ر	TOTAL fostage	\$	
380	Postmark or Oak		
E			ŀ
PS F			

Fold at line over top of envelope to the right of the return address

CERTIFIED

P 028 722 325

MAIL

ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?	SENDER: • Complete Items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. • Complete Items 3, and 4a & b. • Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you. • Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit. • Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. • The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered. 3. Article Addressed to: Oxy USA, Inc. 4a. Article Delivered.			n Receipt Service.
	Att: Terry Lundquist P. O. Box 50250 Midland, TX 79710	4b. Service Type Registered Insured COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise 7. Date of Delivery		ou for using Return
your RETURN	5. Signature (Addressee) 6. Signature (Agent) PS Form 3811, December 1991 & U.S.C.P.O. 4992-307	and	ressee's Address (Only if requested fee is paid)	Thank

SENDER: • Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. • Complete items 3, and 4a & b. • Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so return this card to you. • Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the bac does not permit. • Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the	tk if space 1. Addressee's Addr
The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered delivered. 3. Article Addressed to: Clarence Stumhoffer P. O. Box 100416 Ft. Worth, TX 76185-0416	d and the date Consult postmaster for fee
5. Signature (Addressee) 6. Signature (Agent) PS Form 3811, December 1991 & U.S.G.P.O.: 1992-	8. Addressee's Address (Only if recand fee is paid) 307-530 DOMESTIC RETURN RE

SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the return this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back does not permit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the art. The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered adelivered. 3. Article Addressed to: Frieda Tipton Stumhoffer P. O. Box 100416 Ft. Worth, TX 76185-0416	if space icle number, and the date 4a. Art P 028 4b. Ser Regi	Consult postmaster for fee. icle Number 722 328 vice Type stered
**	7. Date	Merchandise of Delivery 2-14-54
5. Signature (Addressee) 8 Signature (Agent)		ressee's Address (Only if requested fee is paid)

Peggy Taylor
P. O. Box 25005
Houston, Texas 77265-5005

Telephone: (713) 665-0359

3/03/94 Left message on machine.

3/16/94 Called Peggy. She has received our package. She is not sophisticated. Discussed Walker #1 to be an injector but she will get proceeds of all offset producers. Her cap cost = 600 M\$ * .008 ~ \$510. Discussed her options as participate by signing enclosed sheets, non-consenting or we make an offer. She will discuss with Danny Walker who gives her advise. She couldn't find her paperwork but will pursue options.

3/28/94 Developed offer and gave to Daniel Walker. Walker will contact Mrs. Taylor.

CENDED.	
SENDER:	I also wish to receive t
 Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b. 	
- Complete Items of the 40 dr b.	following services (for an ex
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you. • Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space	fee):
Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space	1. Addressee's Addres
does not permit.	ii S /ida/obdec b /ida/ob
• Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number.	
 The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered. 	Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to:	icle Number
Peggy S. Taylor	8 722 329
№ P. O. Box 25005	vice Type
Peggy S. Taylor P. O. Box 25005 Houston, TX 77265-5005	
(S) 1713) 844-4195	ified 🔲 COD
L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L	ess Mail
	of Relivery
	2-14-94
z Plany S. Seyle	
5. Signature (Addressee) 8. Addressee	ressee's Addrèss (Onl∳if reque fee is paid)
El and	ree is paid)
6. Signature (Agent)	
Ō	
PS Form 3811, December 1991 ★ U.S.G.P.O.: 1992-307-530 D(

Fay and Alton Toombs Trust Oil and Gas Building Wichita Falls, Texas 76801

Telephone: (817) 322-0703 Jerry McGee (CPA)

3/16/94 Left message for Jerry McGee.

3/28/94 Stumhoffer reported to have purchased interest.

3/29/94 Left message for Jerry McGee. Per Becky, Mr. Toombs will be in offices end of week.

No recorded instrument to verify sale to Stumhoffer.

CENDED.	
SENDER: • Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.	I also wish to receive the
Complete items 3, and 4a & b.	following services (for an extra
Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
return this card to you.	166).
Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if	space 1. L Addressee's Address
does not permit.	
 Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the arti The Return Receipt Fee will provide you the signature of the person 	Z. I RESUILLED DEUVELV
to and the date of delivery.	Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to:	4a. Article Number
Fay and Alton Toombs Trust	P 151 907 794
Oil and Gas Building	4b. Service Type
Wichita Falls, Texas 76801	☐ Registered ☐ Insured
	☑ CoD
(MIT)	Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
(WI)	7. Date of Delivery
Q.P.Q.	1.28 94
5. Signature (Addressee)	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
1	and fee is paid)
6. Şignature (Agent)	
Lather 1 mal-	
Tury mers	
PS Form 3811, November 1990 ± U.S. GPO: 1991—287	OBB DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT